



Department of Engineering

A City We Can All Believe In

Dolores Martinez Wooden M.S.C.E., LEED, AP
Director

920 Broad Street, Room 412
Newark, New Jersey 07102
Tel.: (973)733-8520
Fax: (973)733-4772

October 20, 2023

Kecia Daniels, Acting City Clerk
City of Newark
920 Broad Street
Newark, NJ 07102

RE: ENG-23-0692DR

Pursuant to the above referenced OPRA Request has been researched and the following are responsive to your request.

Please note that the contract was awarded to Rockborn Trucking and the anticipated start date is in the Spring of 2024.

Sincerely,


Samantha Bishop
Coordinator of Contractual Operations

Cc: Samora Noguera, City Clerk's Office

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
NEWARK, N.J.
2023 OCT 20 P 4:51

2023 OCT 20 P 4:51

Ramos, Jeannette

ENP-23-0692

From: Maddie Baisley <opra+request-44894-ee051c1c@requests.opramachine.com>
Sent: Friday, June 2, 2023 12:32 PM
To: OPRA
Subject: OPRA request - Bid Tabulation Results for Doremus Avenue Port Newark ConnectD.S. Meyer Enterprises, LLC

This is a request for public records made under OPRA and the common law right of access. Please acknowledge receipt of this message.

Records requested:

Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (Bid Tally), including all quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for Doremus Avenue Port Newark ConnectD.S. Meyer Enterprises, LLC that was submitted on 1/31/23.

Below is an example of the format we are looking for that the engineer usually creates at the completion of the bid:

				BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2	

Item	Description	QNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	

Please send all documents electronically.

Thanks,
PPA

Please deliver records electronically via email to the below UNIQUE address for all replies to this request:
opra+request-44894-ee051c1c@requests.opramachine.com

Is OPRA@ci.newark.nj.us the wrong address for OPRA requests to Newark City? If so, please contact us using this form:
https://opramachine.com/change_request/new?body=newark_city

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies:

<https://opramachine.com/help/officers>

View this OPRA request & responses online:

https://opramachine.com/request/bid_tabulation_results_for_dorem

Please note that in some cases publication of requests and responses will be delayed.

If you find this service useful as an OPRA custodian, please ask your web manager to link to us from your organisation's website.

CITY OF NEWARK, DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
SUMMARY OF BIDS
 Division of Traffic and Signal
 CONTRACT NO.: 2022-04

State Share \$1,648,613.00
 Local Share [The remainder of the total project cost]
 TOTAL -

Project: Local Freight Impact Fund 19 Deramus Avenue Port Newark, Connect.

BID RECEIVED - January 31st 2023

Awarded by The City of Newark, Department of Engineering		ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		D.S. Meyer Enterprises, LLC		Rockdon Trucking		J.A. Alexander, Inc.	
On		OF COST		2 North Street Suite 2A		Wharton, NJ 07885		130-158 John F. Kennedy Dr. N	
adopted by The Municipal Council Resolution No.		\$3,786,000.00		Wadsworth, New Jersey 07463		(973) 891-1795/Fax # 4914		(973) 680-0220/Fax # 0221	
				UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	
				AMOUNT		AMOUNT		AMOUNT	
1	151006M Performance Bond And Payment Bond	DOLL	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	651255M Resel or Replace Water Valve Boxes	UNIT	35	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
3	602099M Resel Existing Castings	UNIT	150	\$350.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00
4	159006M Drum	UNIT	400	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5	159012M Construction Sign	S.F.	1,000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6	301006P Sub Base	C.Y.	1,000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	607024P 9" x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	1,000	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
8	606015P Concrete Sidewalk 5" Thick	S.Y.	11,000	\$22.00	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00
9	401042M Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) 9.5 M 64 (2.5" Thick)	TON	12,000	\$90.00	\$1,080,000.00	\$1,080,000.00	\$1,080,000.00	\$1,080,000.00	\$1,080,000.00
10	401030M Tack Coat	GAL	14,500	\$5.00	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00
11	401027M Polymerized Joint Adhesive	L.F.	82,550	\$1.00	\$82,550.00	\$82,550.00	\$82,550.00	\$82,550.00	\$82,550.00
12	602012M Inlet, Type B	UNIT	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
13	602018M Inlet, Type E	UNIT	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
14	401009P Milling, Variable Depth	S.Y.	81,000	\$4.00	\$324,000.00	\$324,000.00	\$324,000.00	\$324,000.00	\$324,000.00
15	151003M Traffic Marking Lines 4" (White & Yellow Lines,	L.F.	51,000	\$1.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00
16	154003P Mobilization	M.H.	2,000	\$81.48	\$162,960.00	\$162,960.00	\$162,960.00	\$162,960.00	\$162,960.00
17	159141M Traffic Director, Flagger	UNIT	55	\$335.00	\$18,425.00	\$18,425.00	\$18,425.00	\$18,425.00	\$18,425.00
18	602213M Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	65	\$180.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00
19	602216M Cleaning Drainage Structure	UNIT	2	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00
20	702089M Solar Flashing Beacon	UNIT	2	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00
21	602210M Bicycle Safe Gate	UNIT	1	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
22	653084M Reset Gas Valve Boxes	UNIT	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
23	900001P Sitemanager Supplemental Materials Testing	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
24	606084P Detectable Warning Surface (Truncated Dome, Gray Color Preferred)	S.Y.	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
25	160004M Fuel Price Adjustment	L.S.	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
26	160007M Asphalt Price Adjustment	L.S.	1	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00
27	610025M Traffic Markings, Route symbols	L.F.	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
28	610007M Traffic Markings Lines 8", Long Life, Thermoplastic	L.F.	600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
29	610016M Traffic Marking Lines 12", Long Life, Thermoplastic	L.F.	1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
30	202009P Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	1,400	\$50.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
31	401099M Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) 2.5 M 64 (6" Thick)	TON	2,600	\$50.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
32	610017M Traffic Marking Lines 24", Long Life, Thermoplastic	L.F.	800	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
33	302036P Dense, Graded Aggregate Base Course 6 Thick	S.Y.	1,300	\$20.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
34	513006P Landscape Retaining Wall	S.F.	900	\$40.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
35	612003P Regulatory And Warning Signs	S.F.	130	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00
36	603036P Riprap Stone Channel Protection 12 Thick	S.Y.	10	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
37	601630P 14"x23" Reinforced Concrete Elliptical Pipe CLSS	L.F.	70	\$280.00	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00
38	601122P 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F.	105	\$180.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00
39	601124P 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F.	80	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
40	601128P 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe End Sections	UNIT	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
41	MMR086M Sawcutting	L.F.	3500	\$1.42	\$4,970.00	\$4,970.00	\$4,970.00	\$4,970.00	\$4,970.00
42	655009P Chain Link Fence, Aluminum Coated 6 High	L.F.	3100	\$60.00	\$186,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$186,000.00
Below items are added my Addendums 1-5									
43	152012P Railroad Protective Liability Insurance	DOLL	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
44	802027M Tree removal over 18 to 24" Diameter	UNIT	7	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
45	Imprinted Crosswalk	S.F.	660	\$28.00	\$18,480.00	\$18,480.00	\$18,480.00	\$18,480.00	\$18,480.00
46	201003P Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Total:				\$3,920,612.50	\$3,920,612.50	\$3,920,612.50	\$3,920,612.50	\$3,920,612.50	\$3,920,612.50

CITY OF NEWARK, DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
Division of Traffic and Signal
SUMMARY OF BIDS
CONTRACT NO.: 2022-04

State Share \$1,648,613.00
Local Share the remainder of the total project cost
TOTAL -
BID RECEIVED: January 31st 2023

Awarded by The City of Newark, Department of Engineering				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Smith and Soncy	CMS Construction Inc.	Capital Paying	
On adopted by The Municipal Council Resolution No.				OF COST	\$3,785,000.00	150 Anderson Avenue Walbridge, NJ 07057 (973) 777 7838 / Fax# 7580	512 North Avenue Wharton, NJ 07885 (862) 755-0466/Fax(973) 278-4005 (973)713-1301/fax(908) 713-1302	67 Beaver Avenue Suite 25 Annandale, NJ, 08801	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	151006M Performance Bond And Payment Bond	DOLL	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	651256M Reseal or Replace Water Valve Boxes	UNIT	35	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00
3	602099M Reseal Existing Castings	UNIT	150	\$350.00	\$52,500.00	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
4	159006M Drum	UNIT	400	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$170.00	\$68,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00
5	159012M Construction Sign	S.F	1,000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$16.50	\$16,500.00
6	301006P Sub-Base	C.Y	1,000	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00
7	607024P 9' x 20' Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F	16,000	\$22.00	\$352,000.00	\$32.00	\$512,000.00	\$42.00	\$672,000.00
8	606015P Concrete Sidewalk 5" Thick	S.Y	11,000	\$80.00	\$880,000.00	\$65.00	\$715,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,320,000.00
9	401042M Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) 9.5 M 64 (2.5" Thick)	TON	12,000	\$90.00	\$1,080,000.00	\$94.15	\$1,129,800.00	\$110.00	\$1,320,000.00
10	401030M Tack Coat	GAL	14,500	\$5.00	\$72,500.00	\$116.00	\$1,682,000.00	\$0.01	\$145.00
11	401027M Polymerized Joint Adhesive	L.F	82,550	\$1.00	\$82,550.00	\$0.01	\$825.50	\$0.25	\$20,637.50
12	602012M Inlet, Type B	UNIT	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
13	602018M Inlet, Type E	UNIT	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
14	401009P Milling, Variable Depth	S.Y	81,000	\$4.00	\$324,000.00	\$3.70	\$299,700.00	\$3.20	\$259,200.00
15	610003M Traffic Marking Lines 4" (White & Yellow Lines, Long	L.F	\$1,000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.66	\$33,660.00	\$0.65	\$33,150.00
16	154003P Mobilization	L.S	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
17	159141M Traffic Director, Flagger	M.H	2,000	\$81.48	\$162,860.00	\$81.48	\$162,960.00	\$81.48	\$162,960.00
18	602213M Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	55	\$325.00	\$17,875.00	\$1.05	\$57.75	\$1,500.00	\$9,500.00
19	602216M Cleaning Drainage Structure	UNIT	65	\$180.00	\$11,700.00	\$1.05	\$68.25	\$9,750.00	\$500.00
20	702089M Solar Flashing Beacon	UNIT	2	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$12,550.00	\$25,060.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
21	602210M Bicycle Safe Gate	UNIT	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,059.00	\$1,059.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00
22	653084M Reseal Gas Valve Boxes	UNIT	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$30.00
23	900001P Stemwanger Supplemental Materials Testing	L.S	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
24	606084P Detectable Warning Surface (Truncated Dome, Gray Color Preferred)	S.Y	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$820.00	\$24,600.00
25	160004M Fuel Price Adjustment	L.S	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
26	160007M Asphalt Price Adjustment	L.S	1	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00
27	610025M Traffic Markings, Route symbols	S.F	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
28	610007M Traffic Markings Lines 8", Long Lfe, Thermoplastic	L.F	600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.10	\$660.00	\$1.10	\$660.00
29	610016M Traffic Marking Lines 12", Long Lfe, Thermoplastic	L.F	1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,500.00	\$2.75	\$4,125.00
30	202009P Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y	1400	\$50.00	\$70,000.00	\$0.25	\$350.00	\$62.00	\$86,800.00
31	401099M Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) 25 M 64 (6" Thick)	TON	2600	\$50.00	\$130,000.00	\$1.15	\$2,990.00	\$221,000.00	\$221,000.00
32	610017M Traffic Marking Lines 24", Long Lfe, Thermoplastic	L.F	800	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.50	\$4,400.00	\$5.50	\$4,400.00
33	302036P Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course 6" Thick	S.Y	1300	\$20.00	\$26,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,300.00	\$9.55	\$12,415.00
34	513006P Landscape Retaining Wall	S.F	900	\$40.00	\$36,000.00	\$89.40	\$80,460.00	\$28.00	\$70,200.00
35	612003P Regulatory And Warning Signs	S.F	130	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$44.00	\$5,720.00	\$47.00	\$6,110.00
36	603036P Riprap Stone Channel Protection 12" thick	S.Y	10	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
37	601630P 14" X23" Reinforced Concrete Elliptical Pipe,CLSS	L.F	70	\$280.00	\$19,600.00	\$1.10	\$77.00	\$170.00	\$14,350.00
38	601122P 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F	105	\$180.00	\$18,900.00	\$1.10	\$115.50	\$110.00	\$11,550.00
39	601124P 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F	80	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.10	\$88.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00
40	601128P 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe End Sections	UNIT	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
41	MMR088M Sawcutting	L.F	3500	\$1.42	\$4,970.00	\$3.45	\$12,075.00	\$1.10	\$3,850.00
42	665009P Chain Link Fence, Aluminum Coated, 6' High	L.F	3100	\$60.00	\$186,000.00	\$65.90	\$204,290.00	\$60.00	\$186,000.00
Below items are added my Addendums 1-5									
43	152012P Railroad Protective Liability Insurance	DOLL	1		\$3,015.00		\$3,015.00		\$13,700.00
44	802027M Tree removal over 18 to 24" Diameter	UNIT	7		\$5,775.00		\$1,600.00		\$7,000.00
45	Imprinted Crosswalk	S.F	660		\$0.20	\$132.00		\$25.00	\$16,500.00
46	201003P Clearing Site	L.S	1		\$481,500.00		\$481,500.00		\$197,500.00

CITY OF NEWARK, DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

Division of Traffic and Signal
SUMMARY OF BIDS
 CONTRACT NO.: 2022-04

Project: Local Freight Impact Fund 19 Doremus Avenue Port Newark, Connect

State Share \$1,648,513.00
 Local Share The remainder of the total project cost
 TOTAL -
 BID REC'd January 31st 2023

Awarded by The City of Newark, Department of Engineering On				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ttlcon	
adopted by The Municipal Council Resolution No.				OF COST	Participatory 07054	9 Enlin Road	
					(\$723,659,370.65) (9/3/2026-8501)		
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	1510064M	Performance Bond And Payment Bond	DOLL	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
2	651255M	Reset or Replace Water Valve Boxes	UNIT	35	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 10.00 \$350.00
3	602099M	Reset Existing Castings	UNIT	150	\$350.00	\$52,500.00	\$ 500.00 \$75,000.00
4	159006M	Drum	UNIT	400	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 1.00 \$400.00
5	159012M	Construction Sign	S.F.	1,000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 10.00 \$10,000.00
6	301006F	Sub Base	C.Y.	1,000	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 1.00 \$1,000.00
7	607024P	9' x 20' Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	16,000	\$22.00	\$352,000.00	\$ 66.00 \$1,056,000.00
8	606015P	Concrete Sidewalk, 5" Thick	S.Y.	11,000	\$80.00	\$880,000.00	\$ 102.00 \$1,122,000.00
9	401042M	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) 9.5 M 64 (2.5" Thick)	TON	12,000	\$90.00	\$1,080,000.00	\$ 96.00 \$1,152,000.00
10	401030M	Track Coat	GAL	14,500	\$5.00	\$72,500.00	\$ 0.01 \$145.00
11	401027M	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	L.F.	82,550	\$1.00	\$82,550.00	\$ 0.01 \$825.50
12	602012M	Intel. Type B	UNIT	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$ 6,500.00 \$6,500.00
23	602018M	Intel. Type E	UNIT	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$ 6,500.00 \$6,500.00
14	401009P	Milling, Variable Depth	S.Y.	81,000	\$4.00	\$324,000.00	\$ 3.35 \$271,350.00
15	610003M	Traffic Marking Lines 4" (White & Yellow Lines,	L.F.	51,000	\$1.00	\$51,000.00	\$ 1.00 \$51,000.00
16	154003P	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00 \$20,000.00
17	159141M	Traffic Director, Flagger	M.H.	2,000	\$81.48	\$162,860.00	\$ 81.48 \$162,960.00
18	602213M	Reconstructed Intel. Type B, Using New	UNIT	55	\$325.00	\$17,875.00	\$ 2,000.00 \$10,000.00
19	602216M	Cleaning Drainage Structure	UNIT	65	\$180.00	\$11,700.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$65,000.00
20	702089M	Solar Flashing Beacon	UNIT	2	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$ 17,500.00 \$35,000.00
21	602210M	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$ 750.00 \$750.00
22	653084M	Reset Gas Valve Boxes	UNIT	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 20.00 \$20.00
23	900001P	Sitemanager Supplemental Materials Testing	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00 \$20,000.00
24	606084P	Detachable Warning Surface (Truncated Dome, Gray Color Preferred)	S.Y.	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 350.00 \$10,500.00
25	160004M	Fuel Price Adjustment	L.S.	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00 \$14,000.00
26	160007M	Asphalt Price Adjustment	L.S.	1	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00	\$ 22,700.00 \$22,700.00
27	610025M	Traffic Markings, Route Symbols	S.F.	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$ 10.00 \$5,000.00
28	610007M	Traffic Markings Lines 8", Long Life, Thermoplastic	L.F.	600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$ 2.00 \$1,200.00
29	610016M	Traffic Marking Lines 12", Long Life, Thermoplastic	L.F.	1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4.00 \$6,000.00
30	202009P	Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	1400	\$50.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 30.00 \$42,000.00
31	401099M	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) 25 M 64 (6" Thick)	TON	2600	\$50.00	\$130,000.00	\$ 92.00 \$239,200.00
32	610017M	Traffic Marking Lines 24", Long Life, Thermoplastic	L.F.	800	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 10.00 \$8,000.00
33	302036P	Landscaping Retaining Wall	S.Y.	1300	\$20.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 20.00 \$26,000.00
34	513006P	Regulatory And Warning Signs	S.F.	900	\$40.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 95.00 \$85,500.00
35	612003P	Regulatory And Warning Signs	S.F.	130	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$ 50.00 \$6,500.00
36	603036P	Riprap Stone Channel Protection 12" thick, 14 X23" Reinforced Concrete Elliptical	S.Y.	10	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$ 350.00 \$3,500.00
37	601630P	Pipe, C.I.S.S H.E. IV	L.F.	70	\$280.00	\$19,600.00	\$ 250.00 \$17,500.00
38	601122P	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F.	105	\$180.00	\$18,900.00	\$ 70.00 \$7,350.00
39	601124P	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F.	80	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 100.00 \$8,000.00
40	601128P	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe End Sections	UNIT	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$ 7,500.00 \$7,500.00
41	MMK088M	Sawcutting	L.F.	3500	\$1.42	\$4,970.00	\$ 5.00 \$17,500.00
42	665009P	Chain Link Fence, Aluminum Coated, 6' High	L.F.	3100	\$60.00	\$186,000.00	\$ 85.00 \$263,500.00
Below items are added my Addendums 1-5							
43	152012P	Railroad Protective Liability Insurance	DOLL	1		\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00
44	802027M	Tree removal over 18" to 24" Diameter	UNIT	7		\$ 1,000.00	\$7,000.00
45		Impriinted Crosswalk	S.F.	660		\$ 30.00	\$19,800.00
46	201003P	Clearing Site	L.S.	1		\$570,449.50	\$570,449.50
Total :				3	\$5,578,000.00		